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NOTICE
OF
GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST
IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Tranche B Security Agreement dated as of
February 1, 2002 (the "Security Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an
"Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Bank of America, N.A., as Agent (the "Agent") for
the Lenders referenced therein (the "Lenders"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing
security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications shown

below to the Agent for the ratable benefit of the Lenders:

TRADEMARKS
Description of Trademark Date of
Trademark No. Item Trademark
See Attached
Trademark Applications
Trademark Description of Trademark I?ate. of Trademark
Applications No. Applied For Applications
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The Obligors and the Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and
agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only
be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed
as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

ALL NIGHT MEDIA, INC.

p o
N “John H. FitzSimons

Title: Vice President

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

N ————

Name:
Title:

Micheel R. Heredia
Managing Director

CHAR1640509_ 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002536 FRAME: 0750



All Night Media, Inc.

Trademark

All Night Media
Alphabeasts
Numbirds
Roll-Arounds

Say It With Stamps!
Stamp-A-Story
Stamp Attack
Stamp Craft

Stamp Out

RECORDED: 06/27/2002

TRADEMARKS

Registration Number

1,771,415
1,411,302
1,411,303
1,788,119
2,278,443
1,743,119
2,185,805
1,909,283
1,267,126

Date of Trademark

5/18/93
9/30/86
9/30/86
8/17/93
9/14/99
12/29/92
9/1/98
8/1/95
2/14/84
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